CH \$290.00 16784

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM691225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Entertainment Weekly Inc.		11/09/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Entertainment Weekly, LLC	
Street Address:	1716 Locust Street	
City:	Des Moines	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50309	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1678451	ENTERTAINMENT WEEKLY
Registration Number:	2001003	ENTERTAINMENT WEEKLY
Registration Number:	4128774	ENTERTAINMENT WEEKLY
Registration Number:	3548429	ENTERTAINMENT WEEKLY
Serial Number:	90751600	ENTERTAINMENT WEEKLY
Registration Number:	3527630	EW
Registration Number:	3548428	EW
Registration Number:	2649314	EW.COM
Registration Number:	6295530	THE AWARDIST
Registration Number:	5851394	THE AWARDIST
Registration Number:	5334243	THE BULLSEYE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5152843933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-284-2167

Email: becky.king@meredith.com **Correspondent Name:** Rebecca King, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: Meredith Corporation,1716 Locust street

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

REEL: 007510 FRAME: 0258

TRADEMARK

900659303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca J. King		
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca J. King/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2021		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=EW Inc conversion to EW LLC DE filing#page1.tif			
source=EW Inc conversion to EW LLC DE filing#page2.tif			
source=EW Inc conversion to EW LLC DE filing#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007510 FRAME: 0259

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ENTERTAINMENT WEEKLY INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"ENTERTAINMENT WEEKLY INC." TO "ENTERTAINMENT WEEKLY, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 2:33

O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2021 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2202848 8100V SR# 20213747282 Authentication: 204646429 Date: 11-09-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007510 FRAME: 0260

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DOMESTIC CORPORATION TO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion from a domestic corporation to a domestic limited liability company for the purposes of converting Entertainment Weekly Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), into a domestic limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Conversion"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the Corporation first formed is July 21, 1989.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Entertainment Weekly Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company that the Corporation is converting to and as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Entertainment Weekly, LLC.
- 6.) This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. on November 9, 2021.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:33 PM 11/09/2021
FILED 02:33 PM 11/09/2021
SR 20213747282 - File Number 2202848

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007510 FRAME: 0261

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 9th day of November, 2021.

By: John Eiser
Name: John S. Zieser

Its: Vice President

RECORDED: 11/30/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007510 FRAME: 0262